Subscriber socket CTB2-A FCA

OPTYKA NA BIZNES

CTB2-X-X-000-SCA-L1-7A2-xXxX-XX-XX

Socket CTB2-A are designed as a termination point of subscriber’s fiber optic line

main features:

¢ wall mounted FTTH outlet,

* possibility of mounting on flush-mounted box
ensures high aesthetics of implementation of
indoor installations,

* cover of socket closed by click,

* possibilty of terminating up to 2 subscriber

] cables,

| * location of the adapter (optionally two) from
\ the bottom of the socket provides protection
against laser radiation,

* possibility of entrancing the cable through one
of the 4 holes, including the back side of the
socket

* selected part of socket space for collecting a
pigtail supply,

* socket design ensures secure fiber arrangment,

* includes tippable cover,

¢ splice tray with a clip protecting against
opening.

Subscriber socket CTB2-A

kit includes::

Subscriber socket CTB2-A SC/APC adapter with protection shutter,
assembly screws kit,

cable ties.

optional accessories:

* heat shrink sleeves,

* SC/APC adapter with protection shutter,
* (.657 pigtail with SC/APC connector,,

* avaible version without removable tray.

Subscriber socket CTB2-A
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Subscriber socket CTB2-A FCA

OPTYKA NA BIZNES

CTB2-X-X-000-SCA-L1-7A2-xXxX-XX-XX

technical parameters:

dimensions (widtht x height x depth ) [mm] 80 x 100 x 24
max. number of cable entry 4

max. number of commutation fields 2

max. number of thermal or mechanical splices 2

material ABS, color RAL 9016
weight [g] 73

ordering:

I S N T T ™

CTB2- fiber optics subscriber socketCTB2

A- adapter SC/APC — 1 pc.

A2- adapter SC/APC — 2 pc.
S-000-SCA-L1-7A2- pigtail 1J SC/APC on G.657A2 cable
D-000-SCA-L1-7A2- pigtail 2) SC/APC on G.657A2 cable

2,8- cable diameter [mm)]
3,0- cable diameter [mm)]
4,0- cable diameter [mm)]
X- pigtail lenght [m]

I\ ivory

BK black

WH white

BN brown

GY grey

example:

CTB2-A-S-000-SCA-L1-7A2-2,8-24-GY — Fibre optic terminal socket CTB2, SC/APC simplex adapter with shutter,
subscriber pigtail SC/APC simplex, SM, Lite, G.657A2, LSOH, dia. 2,8mm, 24m, grey
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